# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Duratek, Inc.		06/25/2008	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	EnergySolutions, LLC	
Street Address:	423 West 300 South, Suite 200	
City:	Salt Lake City	
State/Country:	UTAH	
Postal Code:	84101	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: UTAH	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2589771	DURATEK
Registration Number:	2602480	DURATEK
Registration Number:	2602484	DURATEK
Registration Number:	2622097	DURATEK

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (801)799-5700

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 801-799-5830

Email: slcipdocket@hollandhart.com

Correspondent Name: L. Grant Foster Address Line 1: P.O. Box 11583

Address Line 4: Salt Lake City, UTAH 84110

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	45096.0065
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	L. Grant Foster

TRADEMARK REEL: 003805 FRAME: 0370

900110125

258977

311E

Signature:	/L. Grant Foster/
Date:	06/27/2008
Total Attachments: 2 source=ESASSIGNMENT#page1.tif source=ESASSIGNMENT#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003805 FRAME: 0371

### ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK RIGHTS

This Assignment of Trademark Rights shall be effective as of June 25, 2008. Duratek, Inc., a corporation existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, having a principal place of business at 10100 Old Columbia Road, Columbia, Maryland 21046 (referred to hereinafter as "Duratek"), is the owner of all right, title, and interest in the U.S. Trademark Registrations listed on the attached Schedule A.

EnergySolutions, LLC, a limited liability company existing under the laws of the State of Utah, having a principal place of business at 423 West 300 South, Suite 200, Salt Lake City, Utah 84101 (referred to hereinafter as "EnergySolutions") is desirous of acquiring all right, title, and interest in the U.S. Trademark Registrations listed on the attached schedule, as well as all corresponding foreign trademark rights, if any, held by Duratek.

In consideration of payment of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is acknowledged by the parties, Duratek hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to EnergySolutions the entire right, title, and interest in the U.S. Trademark Registrations listed on the attached schedule, as well as all corresponding foreign trademark rights, if any, held by Duratek, and any other rights stemming from such U.S. and foreign trademark rights. Duratek also assigns to EnergySolutions all rights, if any, to pursue past infringement of such trademark rights along with the right to recover damages for past infringement.

Duratek hereby authorizes and requests any concerned agency, office, or entity to record EnergySolutions as the assignee of Duratek's entire right, title, and interest in such trademark rights.

Signed on this 25th day of Jule, 2008.

DURATEK, INC.

Val J. Christensen

Senior Vice President, General Counsel and Secretary

3885491\_1.DOC

# SCHEDULE A

- U.S. Service Mark Registration No. 2,589,771 Mark: DURATEK
- U.S. Service Mark Registration No. 2,602,484 Mark: DURATEK and Design
- U.S. Service Mark Registration No. 2,622,097 Mark: DURATEK and Design
- U.S. Service Mark Registration No. 2,602,480 Mark: DURATEK

**RECORDED: 06/27/2008** 

3885491\_1.DOC

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003805 FRAME: 0373